

2024 *Coraline* in Newly Remastered 3D Ticket Contest Official Rules

ELIGIBILITY AND GUIDELINES: Contest is open to all currently registered members of Girl Scouts and their parents or caregivers. Employees and board members of Girl Scouts of the USA and affiliated councils and their immediate families are not eligible to participate. The contest is subject to all federal, state, and local laws. Void where prohibited. **NOTE**: *Coraline* in Newly Remastered 3D is rated PG-13.

HOW TO ENTER: The contest runs June 25, 2024, through July 19, 2024. To enter, pre-register for the FREE "Exploring Careers in Animation: Behind the Scenes with the Women of Coraline" virtual event taking place on July 20, 2024. Registrants will be automatically entered to win. Registrations must be received by 11:59 p.m. on July 19, 2024, to be eligible for the contest. One entry per person. No purchase necessary.

PRIZE AND SELECTION: Contest is administered by Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington, and prizes are supplied by Fathom Events. Prizes are non-exchangeable and are not redeemable for cash or other prizes. Three winners will be selected to receive a prize pack of four tickets to see *Coraline* in remastered 3D (roughly a \$50 value, value may vary depending on location). Winners will be selected at random from all eligible submissions and notified by July 29, 2024, via the email used to register for the event. Movie Tickets will be delivered via email given at the address provided by the Potential Winner. Movie Tickets will not be replaced if lost or stolen but Sponsor may, in its sole and absolute discretion, replace a lost, stolen Movie Ticket. The Sponsor is not responsible or liable for any subsequent issues that may occur when redeeming the prizes at participating theatre locations. In no event will a Movie Ticket's value exceed its stated value. Movie Tickets are only available at participating AMC, Regal, and Cinemark locations.

CLAIMING A PRIZE: Winners must reply to the notification email to claim their prize within one week of notification (by August 5, 2024), or prize may be forfeited. Winners should carefully review the notification email and include all requested information in their claim response.

ADDITIONAL RULES: This contest may be promoted via Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington's Facebook or Instagram pages; however, this promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram. Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington reserves the right in its sole and absolute discretion to terminate any contest at any time without prior notice, or to alter any contest details or terms and these Contest Rules at any time.

CONTACT: Questions? Email <u>answers@girlscoutsosw.org</u>. This contest is administered by Girl Scouts of Oregon and Southwest Washington, 9620 SW Barbur Blvd., Portland, Oregon 97219. Prizes supplied by Fathom Events, 6465 S. Greenwood Plaza Blvd. Suite 550, Centennial, Colorado 80111, US.

Last updated June 25, 2024